
 1 

 
AGREEMENT 

 
Effective Date: July 1, 2023 
 
Contract Number: CNR-01459 
 
Procurement Officer: Robby Murray 
 WSU Office of Purchasing  
 1845 Fairmount, JH201 
 Wichita, KS 67260-0038 
 Phone: 316-978-5185 
 Fax: 316-978-3728 
 E-Mail Address:  robby.murray@wichita.edu 
 
Domain:    This is an E & I Cooperative Agreement 
 
Item: Laboratory Equipment  

(includes scientific equipment, instruments, supplies, furniture and 
chemicals, as well as exclusive products offered as part of the VWR 
collection. 

 
Period of Contract: July 1, 2018 – June 30, 2023 
Amendment #4 Extended through June 30, 2028 
  
Contractor:   Banner ID/Address Sequence 
    X10003338; BU 22  
   VWR International 
   100 Matsonford Rd Ste 200, Box 6660 
   Radnor, PA 19087-8660 
  
VWR Main Contact:  1-800-932-500 
   www.vwr.com  
 
  
Always identify yourself as an E&I member when requesting a quote or placing an order and 
reference  
 

mailto:robby.murray@wichita.edu
http://www.vwr.com/
https://www.eandi.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/06/VWRfreight3_2014_4.14-1-1.pdf


 2 

Accepts:   Visa Pcard  
 
Return Policy:   Return authorization required 
 
Claims:  All claims for damaged goods or short shipments must be received in 

writing within 10 days 
 
Warranty:   Manufacturer’s warranty 
 
Request Literature:  marketinglit@eandi.org 
 
Prices/Discounts:  
 
All participating members benefit from: 
 
A Market Basket of the most highly used items from the education, scientific, and medical research 
sector that will be net priced for usage by the different tiered levels. 
 
 Customized Hot Lists – Allows E&I members flexibility to build institution specific pricing 

from their most highly used items. In addition to the Market Basket, the Hot List contain 
different quantities for each Tiered Participation Level 
 

 Special Pricing Quotations (SPQ’s) – Special pricing from specific manufacturers (e.g. 
Corning, BD, Avantor/Mallinckrodt Baker, Nalge Nunc, Perkin Elmer), available to E&I 
members nationally and locally. 
 
 

 General Discount Structure available on all other VWR catalog items and services. 
 

 Sargent Welch Discount 35% off list price* 
 
 Ward’s Science Discount 20% off list price* 

Ύ�ǆĐĞƉƚŝŽŶ͗�ĂŶǇ�ŝƚĞŵƐ�ĚĞƐŝŐŶĂƚĞĚ�ďǇ�Ă�ĐĂƚĂůŽŐ�ƉƌŝĐĞ�ĞŶĚŝŶŐ�ŝŶ�͞ϵ͟�;ŝ͘Ğ͘�Ψϱ͘ϰϵ͕�ΨϭϮ͘ϵϵ͕�ĞƚĐ͘Ϳ�
are not eligible for discount and will be shipped at Catalog Net Price.  
 
E&I members will opt to participate in the VWR contract at one of three tiers. The tier levels 
are designed to offer the membership choice to receive values and benefits based on terms 
of eligibility requirements 
 

 Core – base level available to all E&I members, includes the top 1200 items from the net 
priced Market Basket, a 300 item Customized Hot List, and access to the entire VWR catalog 
of products and services at E&I Contracted Discount Structure. 
 

 Preferred - for members interested in additional pricing and benefits with involvement 
meeting requirements for tier level participation. Includes the top 2500 items from the net 
priced Market Basket, a 400 item Customized Hot List, and access to the entire VWR catalog 
of products and services at E&I Contracted Discount Structure. 
 

mailto:marketinglit@eandi.org
https://www.eandi.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/01/VWR_MarketBasket_Pricing.2016.pdf
https://www.eandi.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/07/VWR_GeneralDiscountSchedule_11.16.pdf
https://www.eandi.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/01/VWR_Tiers_11.13-2.pdf


 3 

 Primary – top level pricing and benefits with high level of involvement, participation and 
partnering required. Includes 5000 item net priced Market Basket, a 500 item Customized 
Hot List, and access to the entire VWR catalog of products and services at E&I Contracted 
Discount Structure. 


